BOX ASSIGNMENTS	09-21	-2000	DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS
F TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED C	10146	34140	OF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AS	SSIGNORS(S)):	2. François LAUNAY		`
3. Pierre LOUBLY	(6.a)	4. Jacques VENAME		4
5.	a.al	6.	SEP 0 6 20	00 <u>(</u> 2)
	· ·	8.	TE TO A	6
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING P	ARTY(165) ATTACHE	DI TILES MINO		J. S.
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	GINTEREST:		PADEMAS	>
NAME: Oberthur Card Systems SAS				
ADDRESS: 102 boulevard Malesherbes, 75	017 Paris, FRANCE			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) A		⊠NO		
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUME (Submit herewith only one document for 	NT):	anning of came Accia	nmont signed by differe	nt inventore is one
(Submit nerewith only one document for document)	recordation—multiple	copies of same Assig	ninent signed by dinere	it inventors is one
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE	PART INTER	EST EXEC	. DATE: May 31, 2000;	June 5, 2000;
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIA		3, 2000		
	ED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER OTH		AUTU. AIOTE: JE DAT	TEC ON DECLADATION	AND
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	I ION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE. IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	IAND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL S	HEET(S) attached?	□YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT, APP, NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
09/563,904 268757	BOUCHEZ	0 AH (IADED IN) (O	LVED.	
Name & Address of Party to Whom Corr Concerning Document Should be Mailed	espondence :	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA	TS 0 = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	81)
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL X	: \$40 = \$40	;
1100 New York Avenue, NW				
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918				
5.5ATTY DKT:			MISSING OR INADEQUA	
200	00000/441 A/A CD		O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N	UMBER: 03-3975 268757
	03888/MLA/ASB LIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required		MATTER NO.
MATTER NO.	LICIVI INCI.) OLILIT ITO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.				, in a tour company of
To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoing informa	tion is true and correc	t and any attached copy	ris a true copy or
the original document.		10. Total number of	pages including this	
/An/00/hd			nents and document	2
11 (C:581		(do not file dup. Cov		
Signature				
Attorney Jay M. Finkelstein		Data Cantanaha	- C 2000	
Reg. No. 21082	0) 064 3632	Date: September FAX: (202)		
Atty/Sec: JMF/JRH TEL: (202	2) 861-3623	I AA, (202)	VAL DUTT	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
Atty. Dkt. PMS 268757 | BIF103888

M#

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

RECORDED: 09/06/2000

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

		OF NO	<u>NPROVISIONA</u>	L APPLICATI	ON			
the undersig			en Dollars (\$10.00)	and other good ar	nd valu	able consideration paid to each of		
INSERT NAME(S) OF		(1) François BOUCHEZ		(2) Fra		rancois LAUNAY		
		(3) Pierre LOUBLY		(4) Jacques VENAMBRE			-	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)				box if continued on page 2		
the receipt a and transfer(knowledged by the	undersigned who	at the i	request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S		Oberthur Card Systems SA	S, 102 boulevard M	alesherbes, 75017	Paris,	FRANCE		
& ADDRESS	-							
		SIGNEE") the entire right, title and intere- uations, substitutes, and reissues therec			U.S.C. 10	00, in the invention and all applications including		
TITLE OF INVENTION								
		for which the undersigned e	executed an applicat	tion for Letters Pate	ents of	the United States of America:		
NOTE → → (Complete		(A) even date herewith (B) on						
line A, B and	lor C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	09/563,904	fil	ed M	lay 4, 2000		
hereinafter act o	for its inte, on behalf of AN GIGNEE to Th	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in a e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillst	gns and legals representati estify and execute any papi and to the invention hereby	ves; the undersigned agrees for ASSIGNEE, its such transferred. of the above address to in	ee(s) that cessors,	nd Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the the attorney of record in said application shall assigns and legal representatives, deemed on any further identification necessary or desirable	е	
1): Name:	Franco	Francis De	ugherroy)	DATE SIGNED 31/05/01	2_(.	MITNESSES Ph. Vandenberr (3.0) N. Marchin Toul: 131	blu objec.	
2) Name:	Franco	is LAUNAY of	ANAZ-1	3-1/05/0	0_() ()	N Mazelin Jost 13	106100 106100	
3) _	Pierre LOUBLY Pierre LOUBLY N Magelin 13ice							
Name: 4) Name:	LIGHT	Toward		05/06/m	1	Whatele Sin	06.6	
Name:	Jacque	SVENAMBRE	WILLSTY.		_('	N Mazelin Calt 13	106100	
5) Name:	du							
Name:					<u></u>			

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 011079 FRAME: 0149